

MACP No.366/2022
Naina V/s Mukesh Paswan & Ors.
MACP No.367/2022
Kajal V/s Mukesh Paswan & Ors.
MACP No.368/2022
Bahadur V/s Mukesh Paswan & Ors.

All FIR No.864/2022
PS Samaipur Badli
22.09.2022

Present: Shri Arun Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner(s).
None for driver and owner.
Shri Manjul Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Matter has been called out several times since morning. Nobody has appeared for driver and owner. **The driver and owner are accordingly proceeded “ex-parte” and their defence stands struck off in the matter.**

Renotify for consideration on issues now on **16.12.2022.**

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.09.2022