

27

MACT 366/22

NAINA

Vs.

MUKESH PASWAN

31.05.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 22.09.2022**).
Shri M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
alongwith Shri Parth Arya, Manager of insurance company.

Ahlmad has sought time to file the FDR as file is not traceable.

Issue notice to all the IOs who conducted the investigation in the chargsheet and file DAR in the present case, to appear in person and to explain about non verification of the insurance policy at the time of investigation.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

No witness is present today.

Put up for PE on **24.08.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/31.05.2024