

MACT 366/22
NAINA Vs. MUKESH PASWAN

22.08.2025

Present: None for the parties.
IO is absent.

No Affidavit in evidence has been filed till date despite framing of issues on 16.12.2022.

Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to lead evidence.

Notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **07.11.2025**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.08.2025